

NODZEK

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

abook Fence Co 261 Laurel Ridge Rol Dwell, OH 45744

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

03120084

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS 804-558-0468

To

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01:30PM 30 day 08/11/2011 BID OPENING TIME **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/21 2011 AMOUNT CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP. QUANTITY LINE 330-13 SL 0001 FENCING, CHAEN LINK REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NIGHWAYS IS SOLICITING BEDS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVEDE APPROXIMATELY 3400' LF OF CHAINLINK FENCE, POSTS, GATES, 3-WIRE BARBED WIRE AND ALL PERTENINT MATERIALS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. rechnical questions concerning this solicitation will BE RECEIVED THROUGH THE CLOSE OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO PAUL REYNOLDS WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. VENDORS MAY SUBMIT QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID VIA MAIL AT THE ADDRESS LISTED IN VIA FAX AT 304-5\$8-4115, OR VIA THE BODY OF THIS RFQ, EMAIL AT PAUL. REYNOLDS WV. GOV. WRITTEN QUESTIONS WILL ALSO BE ACCEPTED DURING THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS THE CLOSE OF THE PRE-BID NO ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED MEETING. ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AFTER TEH PRE-BID MEETING. RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE MANDATORY FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE A WORD DOCUMENT WILSEP 19 PRE-BID MEETING. HAS BEEN ATTACHED FOR SUBMITTING TECHNICAL QUESTIONS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE OWNER WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Bronumber 031.20084

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ CO	E/ADDRESS	HERE
Bab	cock Fen Lawel R ell, OH	ce Co.
126	Lawel &	15 AL
Low	CII, UT	40///

DATE PRINT	rED			ŧ.	SHIP	VIΛ		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/	2011		days						1 2004
BID OPENING DATE:	0.	9/21/2	2011	0.0020.000	Processor Control (Control (Co	BID (DPE		1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u></u>					
						OV 210	OII.	ADT ECTION MAI	
1	CAPITOL	COMP	EX,	BUILD	ENG 3, RC	OM 319,	CHA	ARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	1) 558-78	90.			1
		DATIT	dmy	מזק מס	DE 21-11-	11 REOU	CRE	S ANY	
	WEST VI	KGTNT	J PIN	LE CO	INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RAC	TORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER	LIAR	ם מבי מתחד?	רם	LINCHODE	112 001.2.			
	MOMBEK	ON THE	TK D			^			
	DIDDED	TO CO	ADLET	R. X	8. h 1/ 1				
	COMTRAC	TORS	JAME	[. V.	abcock 1	ence co			
	CONTINUE	TORIS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1.1120	21115			
	CONTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE NO	- Wilo	21119.		* * * * * *	
	1	1			I .				
	THE SUC	CESSF	JL BI	DDER	WILL REQU	JIRED TO	FU	RNISH A COPY	
	DF THEI	R CON	TRACT	DRS L	ICENSE PI	RIOR TO	ISS	UANCE OF A	
	PURCHAS	E ORD	ER/CO	NTRAC	۲r.				
				PON	ECE				
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	DBMITTED	TO:		#8	
					ALLE GIND VIII.	r ONT			
	DE	PARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT:	LON			
		RCHAS		LATRI	.ON		1		
	BU	ILDIN	G 15	MONT C	Manam P	N CIT			
	20	119 WA	BHING	LON S	CREET, E	J.			
	CH	IARLES.	TON,	WV Z	5305-013	J			
			}						
	OUR DIE	GUOII	to co	MTATN	THIS IN	FORMATIC	N C	ON THE FACE O	₹
	THE DIE	ממט זשנ ממט זשנ	D CC	HE BI	ON YAM C	T BE CON	ışıı	DERED:	
	KHE ENV	/ ELOF B	OK 1						
	SEALED	BTD							
	DEADED	220							
								W. Constitution of the Con	
	BUYER:				PAUL R	EYNOLDS		FILE 33	
,			V				1,,,,,,		
	· /	(2)	/	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR				TEO / /
SIGNATURE	AX.	1		/		TELEPHONE	740	8962211	9/16/2011
TITLE		F	EIN 7	14/11	1010			ADDRESS CHANGE SPACE ABOVE LAB	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Ow	W	O NIONIC	5	114	DE NAME AND	D ADDDESS	NI S	SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'
WI	HEN RESPO	DNIUNG	10 KF	y, 1172E	HI MAINE AIN	D AUDITLOC) III (JI NOL NOO TE END	200 C



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation 03120084

03120084

***	PAGE	
	1,17,7,7,1111	
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS 804-558-0468

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Falocall fence Co

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	red:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011							TAXO MIME	01.	3.0 PM
LINE:	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/21/ NTITY	2 <u>011</u> UOP:	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUL)5E!	VING TIME UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	0.:		Đ	0312008	4				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		09/21/1	1.				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		01:30					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	fax n gardi 40	umber in ng your b 196 22	ID:	IS	NECESSARY		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (3	LEASE	PRINT CL.	EARLY):				
	EXHIBI							03/2008	34	s
	ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOMPE	DGEME	TI					2
	ADDENI	EBY ACK DUM(S) DPOSAL,	AND H	DVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N OR SPECI	ECESSAR	KK	WING CHECKEL EVISIONS TO ETC.)	
	ADDENI	OM MU	s:	513						
	NO. 2		M"	865						
	10.3									
	NO. 4	1/]. /	SEER	 EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	 TIONG	ONS IC	^{OATE} 9	1. /224
SIGNATURE	~	200	/ \			7	40	0100011		707
TITLE	rer		FEIN /	31-12	16960					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Zabrock Fence Co.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation 03120084

PAGE

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ED TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F	.О.В,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/2	***************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/21/2	2011	RID (PENING	TTME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	ÜN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
					<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	
	NO. 5	.				
	T TIMDEDGTAND	THAT FATL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	
	THE ADDENDUM	(S) MAY BE	CAUSE FOR REJEC	TION OF	BIDS.	
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBA	L	
	REPRESENTATION	ON MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DUR.	TNG ANI	
	ORAL DISCUSS	ION HELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	ONLY	THE	76 111 111
	AND ANY STAT	E PERBONNE	IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE			
	LMFORMATION	IG BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IE BIN	DING./	
	PECTATORIA.	NB BI III O		11)	0 11	
				10	FXC	
				1.6)	
				CNATURE	\mathcal{C}	
			1 Salvoil	Fence	Llo.	
			CO	MRANY		
8			ali	PALL		
			1	2/		
		Ì	DA	TE.		
				LOTTED DE	GIIDMTTTT	
	NOTE: THIS A	DDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT SH	ממ מחטחו	DODMILIE	
	WITH THE BID	<u> </u>				
	00/01/0	haa				
	REV. 09/21/2	109			¥	
		,				
<i> </i>		SEERI	L EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE		\sim	TELEPHONE	190896	2211 DATE	9/16/2011
TITLE	/ IF	EIN C	1/0/2	10 010	DDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ww o	e/	31-124	H.960 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	NIN COACE	AROVETARE	ED 'VENDOR'
W	HEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	HI NAME AND ADDRESS	O IN SPACE	ADOVE LADE	LLD VLINDON



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

03120084

FREIGHT TERMS

PAUL REYNOLDS

F.O.B.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-0468

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sabode Fenu Co

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ŞHIP VIA 08/11/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 03120084 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 7408962211 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Cost Sheet

Item Number	Quantity/Location	Description*	Unit Price	Amount
1	3,400	LF, 6' Chainlink Fence with 3-Wire Barbed Wire, Posts, Gates and All Pertinent Material, Labor and Equipment	43600,00	43,600,00



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

03120084

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pabrock Fence Co.

[26] Lawel Pidze Rd

(owell, OH 45744

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 09/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDENDUM NO. 1 CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS PER THE ATTACHED. NO OTHER CHANGES. 0001 330-13 TENCING, CHAIN LINK THIS IS THE END OF REQ 03120084 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

08962211

ADDRESS CHANGES'TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER 03120084

PAG	36
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Babcock Fence Co. 1261 Lawel Ridge Rd Lowell, OH 45744

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 30 DAYS FOB Parkersburg 09/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDENDUM NO. 2 CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDENDUM NO. 1 2.1.17 TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BID OPENING DATE REMAINS 09/21/11 01:30 P.M. NO OTHER CHANGES 330-13 0001 FENCING, CHAIN LINK THIS IS THE END OF RFQ 03120084 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 896 2211 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 31-1246960

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Agency	
REQ.P.O#	RFQ03120084

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned Company Lowell Obio	, Michael S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence , as Principal, and Western Surety Company
	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakotavith its principal office in the City of Chicago	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	
Well and thalf to be made, the jointly and corotally bind calculated can read a	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	
Dopartino in Contract and Contr	selection for the control of the con
WV Dept of Highways Wood County	
627 Lubeck Ave., Parkersburg, W	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliged waive notice of any such extension.	e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of September 2011.	
Principal Corporate Seal	Babcock Fence Company
	(Name of Principal)
n0	By (Must be President or
(seal)	Vice President)
(300)	Owner
	(Title)
County Companyle Cool	Western Surety Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	4 11.
	mula Jullius
	Tonya E. Tull (Lattorney-in-Fact
	5.5

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

		Bon	d No	71165224	
Know All Men By These of the State of South Dakota, constitute and appoint	Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPAN and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, TONYA E TULLIUS	NY, a corporation duly o South Dakota (the "Con	rganized a	nd existing under the by these presents	he laws s make,
its true and lawful attorney(s behalf as Surety, bonds for:)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby	conferred, to execute, a	cknowledge	and deliver for an	d on its
Principal: Michael	S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence	e Company			
Obligee: State of	West Virginia				
Amount: \$500,000	.00				
the corporate seal of the Com	reby as fully and to the same extent as if such pany and duly attested by its Secretary, hereb ed limitations. Said appointment is made und ill force and effect.	y ratifying and confirmi	ng all that	the said attorney(s))-in-fact
corporate name of the Compa officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fa The corporate seal is not nec	olicies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or my by the President, Secretary, any Assistant ors may authorize. The President, any Vice Pr ct or agents who shall have authority to issue ressary for the validity of any bonds, policies, any such officer and the corporate seal may be	Secretary, Treasurer, o resident, Secretary, any bonds, policies, or under undertakings, Powers o	r any Vice Assistant S takings in	President or by suc Secretary, or the Tr the name of the Cor	eh other easurer mpany.
All authority hereby cond 2011, but until such	ferred shall expire and terminate, without noti time shall be irrevocable and in full force and	ce, unless used before m effect.	idnight of	December	21
In Witness Whereof, We and its corporate seal to be af	stern Surety Company has caused these prese fixed this	ents to be signed by its S September , _	Senior Vice 2011	President, Paul T. I 	Bruflat,
STATE OF SOUTH PAKETA	ss	tal		TY COMP	resident
Paul T. Bruflat, who being WESTERN SURETY COMPA	lay of <u>September</u> , in the year to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signary and acknowledged said instrument to be to the september of the	ned the above Power o	f Attorney ed of said c	as the aforesaid o	fficer of
I the undersigned office attached Power of Attorney i set forth in the Power of Atto	r of Western Surety Company, a stock corpore s in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and rney is now in force.	ation of the State of Sou d furthermore, that Sec	ith Dakota tion 7 of the	do hereby certify to bylaws of the Com	that the ipany as
In testimony whereof, I l September,	have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western 2011 .	n Surety Company this		21st	_ day of
		WESTERN	SURE	TY COMP	ANY
		Tail	Paul T. Bru	aflat Senior Vice Pr	resident

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Washington	CKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No. 71165224
On this day of and for said County, personally appeared	ptember TONYA E	_ ,, before me, a notary public in
to me personally known and being by me duly sv a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, crea	worn, did say, that he is the Attorney ated, organized and existing under a	nd by virtue of the laws of the State of South
Dakota, that the said instrument was executed the said	l on behalf of the said corporation by TONYA E TULL	y authority of its Board of Directors and that
acknowledges said instrument to be the free ac without affixing the corporate seal of said corpor	et and deed of said corporation and t	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto Marietta	subscribed my name and affixed my Ohio	official seal at, the day and year last above written.
My commission expires 13, 2012	angela U	Jordtell Notary Public

Form 106-4-2000

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Washington, TO-WIT:
I, Michael S. Babcock, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Babcock Fence Co.; and, (Company Name) Rappock Fence Co.
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Company Name
Title: Owner Date: 9/16/201/ Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of September.
By Commission expires 1 Over 15, 2012
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. 03/2008/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregale

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose Jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Parcock Frence Company
Authorized Signature:
State of Onio
County of Washington, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Way of September 20 11
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this W day of
My Commission expires MOVEMBER 13, 20 12
/ 1 000 110 1 10 10 10 10
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC